PURION® GmbH



PURION® GmbH Schubertstraße 18 D-98544 Zella-Mehlis

PURION® GmbH Schubertstraße 18 D-98544 Zella-Mehlis Germany

UST-Id.Nr.: DE253006860 Phone: +49 3682 4790 87 Fax: +49 3682 4790 86

Warranty for PURION UV low pressure lamps

The PURION® GmbH grants for low pressure UV lamps the following warranty:

- Basis of the decision on a warranty or replacement is the evaluation in our PURION labs. Therefore complaints need to be sent to PURION® GmbH.
- The warranty is granted for 10.000 hours of operation for PURION UV low pressure lamps and 8.000 hours for PURION UV Amalgam lamps up to maximum 2 years from the date of delivery.
- Up to 1.000 hours of operation the lamps will be fully replaced.
- Up to 10.000 hours of operation the replacement and financial compensation will be proportional referring to the operating time.
- For PURION Amalgam lamps the proportional compensation refers to the operation time of 8.000 hours.
- To keep the warranty valid the number of switching operation must not exceed an average of 5-6 per day.
- Operating time and switching operations needs to be proved with suitable measures.
- To keep the warranty valid the PURION UV lamps needs to be operated with PURION electronic ballasts
- Breakage of glass will not be compensated

These conditions are valid, when no other special agreement is stated. Special agreements must put down in writing.

Zella-Mehlis, June 2015

Register: Court district Jena HRB 501150

IBAN: DE 45 8408 0000 0740 7737 00